DC Pump
OWNER’S MANUAL
DCP-2500，DCP-3000，DCP-4000，DCP-5000，DCP-6500, DCP-8000,
DCP-10000， DCP-15000，DCP-18000，DCP-20000
Introduction
The DCP pumps are carefully inspected and tested to ensure both safety and operating
performance. However, failure to follow the instructions and warnings in this manual
may result in the pump’s damage and/or serious injury. Be sure to read and save this

correctly or broken.
Er02: Controller overheating - Check if the controller exposed to the direct sunshine or
is in a high temperature environment.
Er03: Pump idling – Check if the pump is working dry.
Er04: Impeller stops running - Check if the impellor is dirty or jammed.
Er05: Abnormal Working voltage. Check the input supply voltage.
●Note: for indoor use, the power socket must be installed with the leakage current
protecting device, and the leakage current shall not exceed 30mA.
Performance Parameters Table
No: Model  No: Voltage Control box (W)
Consumption
(W)
Flow  rate
(L/H)
Head Max (M)
1 DCP-2500 DC 24V DCP-2500 23 2500 2.5
2 DCP-3000 DC 24V DCP-3000 25 3000 3.0
3 DCP-4000 DC 24V DCP-4000 32 4000 4.0
4 DCP-5000 DC 24V DCP-5000 40 5000 4.0
5 DCP-6500 DC 24V DCP-6500 55 6500 4.5
6 DCP-8000 DC 24V DCP-8000 65 8000 5.2
7 DCP-10000 DC 24V DCP-10000 80 10000 6.0
8 DCP-15000 DC 24V DCP-15000 105 15500 7.0
9 DCP-18000 DC 36V DCP-18000 130 18000 9
10 DCP-20000 DC 36V DCP-20000 165 20000 9.5
WARNING
 Do not connect to any power supply over the rated voltage
 Do not immerse the pump in the flammable liquid.
 Do not use the pump in the water temperature above 35℃.